Product Information Bulletin
ICETRON® 2P/ECOLOGIC®
Inductively Coupled Electrodeless Systems
FL061R2
SYLVANIA ICETRON® ECOLOGIC® lamp and QUICKTRONIC®
ballast system reduces maintenance cost due to the long 100,000
hour average rated life. This is five to ten times the typical
service life of conventional fluorescent and metal halide lamps.

49753 QT1X100 ICE/UNV-T 120-277 ICE70/2P, ICE100/2P
49772 QT1X150 ICE/UNV-T 120-277 ICE100/2P, ICE150/2P
Ordering Guide
ICE100/835/2P/ECO
ICE 100 / 8 35 / 2P / ECO
Inductively Lamp Wattage 8 = 80 CR 35 = 3500K 2 Prong ECOLOGIC
Coupled 70W, 100W, 41 = 4100K Connector TCLP
Electrodeless 150W 50 = 5000K Compliant
QT1X100ICE/UNV-T
QT 1X 100 ICE / UNV -T
QUICKTRONIC # Lamps Primary ICETRON Line Voltage Top Mount
Lamp Wattage Inductively 120 to 277V
Coupled
Electrodeless
Ballast Specification
Lamp Frequency: 200-300 KHz
Input Frequency: 50/60Hz
Voltage Range: 120 to 277 ± 10%
UL Listed Class P, Type1 Outdoor CSA Certification
Lamp CCF: Less than 1.7
Low THD: Less than 15%
158°F (70°C) Maximum Temperature for QT1X150ICE/UNV-T
at test point Tc on ballast label
149°F (65°C) Maximum Temperature for QT1X100ICE/UNV-T at test point Tc on ballast label
Class A Sound Rating
Starting Temperature -40°F (-40°C) minimum (ICE70 lamps on QT1X100ICE/UNV-T)
-13°F (-25°C) minimum
Power Factor: Greater than 95%
FCC 47CFR Part 18 Non-Consumer
ANSI 62.41 Cat. A Transient Protection
Ballast Dimension: 7.15" L x 3.96" W x 1.70" overall
SYLVANIA, ICETRON, QUICKTRONIC and ECOLOGIC are registered trademarks of OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
OSRAM SYLVANIA
National Customer
Service and Sales Center
18725 N. Union Street
Westfield, IN 46074
Industrial & Commercial
Phone: 1-800-255-5042
Fax: 1-800-255-5043
National Accounts
Phone: 1-800-562-4671
Fax: 1-800-562-4674
OEM/Specialty Markets
Phone: 1-800-762-7191
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
Photo-Optic
Phone: 1-888-677-2627
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
OSRAM SYLVANIA
Ballast Division
800 N. Church Street
Lake Zurich, IL 60047
Phone: 1-800-654-0089
Fax: 1-847-726-6424
In Canada
OSRAM SYLVANIA LTD.
Headquarters
2001 Drew Road
Mississauga, ON L5S 1S4
Industrial & Commercial